

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

In re CHIQUITA BRANDS)	No: 08-MD-01916-KAM
INTERNATIONAL, INC., ALIEN TORT)	
STATUTE AND SHAREHOLDERS)	
DERIVATIVE LITIGATION)	
)	
<hr/>)	
CITY OF PHILADELPHIA PUBLIC)	Civil Action No. 1:07-cv-00851 (S.D. Ohio)
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM,)	
Derivatively On Behalf of CHIQUITA)	
BRAND INTERNATIONAL, INC.,)	
)	
Plaintiff,)	
)	
vs.)	
)	
FERNANDO AGUIRRE, et al.,)	
)	
Defendants,)	
)	
– and –)	
)	
CHIQUITA BRANDS INTERNATIONAL,)	
INC.,)	
)	
Nominal Defendant.)	
)	
<hr/>)	

[Caption continued on following page.]

MOTION TO CONSOLIDATE RELATED SHAREHOLDER DERIVATIVE
ACTIONS AND ESTABLISH A LEADERSHIP STRUCTURE

SHEET METAL WORKERS LOCAL #218(S)) Civil Action No. 1:07-cv-01957 (D.D.C.)
PENSION FUND, Derivatively On Behalf of)
CHIQUITA BRANDS INTERNATIONAL,)
INC.,)

Plaintiff,)

vs.)

RODERICK M. HILLS, et al.,)

Defendants,)

- and -)

CHIQUITA BRANDS INTERNATIONAL,)
INC., a New Jersey corporation,)

Nominal Defendant.)

HENRY TAYLOR, Derivatively On Behalf of) Civil Action No. 3:07-cv-06002 (D.N.J.)
Nominal Defendant CHIQUITA BRANDS)
INTERNATIONAL, INC.,)

Plaintiff,)

vs.)

FERNANDO AGUIRRE, et al.,)

Defendants,)

- and -)

CHIQUITA BRANDS INTERNATIONAL,)
INC.,)

Nominal Defendant.)

[Caption continued on following page.]

HAWAII ANNUITY TRUST FUND FOR) Civil Action No. 1:08-cv-00081-PLF (D.D.C.)
OPERATING ENGINEERS, Derivatively On)
Behalf of CHIQUITA BRANDS)
INTERNATIONAL, INC.,)
)
Plaintiff,)
)
vs.)
)
RODERICK M. HILLS, et al.,)
)
Defendants,)
)
- and -)
)
CHIQUITA BRANDS INTERNATIONAL,)
INC., a New Jersey corporation,)
)
Nominal Defendant.)
)
_____)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. FACTUAL AND PROCEDURAL HISTORY	6
III. ARGUMENT	12
A. The Related Shareholder Derivative Actions Should Be Consolidated.....	12
B. Cohen Placitella and Coughlin Stoia Are Uniquely Qualified to Serve as Co-Lead Derivative Counsel.....	14
C. Co-Lead Counsel Should be Limited to the Two Firms Proposed	18
IV. CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Eckstein v. Balcors Film Investors</i> , 8 F.3d 1121 (7th Cir. 1993)	13
<i>Ernst & Young, LLP v. Tucker ex rel. HealthSouth Corp.</i> , 940 So. 2d 269 (Ala. 2006)	11
<i>Horn v. Raines</i> , 227 F.R.D. 1 (D.D.C. 2005).....	4, 13, 16
<i>In re Air Crash Disaster at Florida Everglades</i> , 549 F.2d 1006 (5th Cir. 1977)	4, 12, 13
<i>In re Enron Corp., Sec. Litig.</i> , 206 F.R.D. 427 (S.D. Tex. 2002).....	15
<i>In re Guidant Corp. S'holders Derivative Litig.</i> , No. 1:03-CV-00955-SEB-WTL, 2003 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 19880 (S.D. Ind. Nov. 5, 2003).....	5
<i>In re Sunbeam Sec. Litig.</i> , No. 98-8258-CIV, 1998 WL 1990884 (S.D. Fla. Dec. 4, 1998).....	13
<i>In re Wells Fargo Sec. Litig.</i> , 156 F.R.D. 223 (N.D. Cal. 1994).....	19
<i>In re XM Satellite Radio Holdings Sec. Litig.</i> , 237 F.R.D. 13 (D.D.C. 2006).....	15
<i>Landis v. N. Am. Co.</i> , 299 U.S. 248 (1936).....	12
<i>Lexecon Inc. v. Milberg Weiss Bershad Hynes & Lerach</i> , 523 U.S. 26 (1998).....	11
<i>Malin v. IVAX Corp.</i> , No. 96-1843-CIV-MORENO, 1996 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 22452 (S.D. Fla. Nov. 1, 1996).....	19
<i>Millman v. Brinkley</i> , No. 1:03-CV-3831-WSD, 2004 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 20113 (N.D. Ga. Oct. 1, 2004).....	5, 15, 17, 19

Page

Sherleigh Assocs. LLC v. Windmere-Durable Holdings, Inc.,
184 F.R.D. 688, 692 (S.D. Fla. 1999).....24

Vincelli v. Nat'l Home Health Care Corp.,
112 F. Supp. 2d 1309 (M.D. Fla. 2000).....19

STATUTES, RULES AND REGULATIONS

28 U.S.C.
§1404.....1, 4, 13
§1407.....4, 11, 13, 14

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure
Rule 42.....1, 4, 12
Rule 42(a).....13

SECONDARY AUTHORITIES

3 Herbert B. Newberg & Alba Conte, *Newberg on Class Actions*
§9.35 (4th ed. 2002).....15
